

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19549/2009

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLAPPA TIPPANNA MALED (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 29481 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 790 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP © No. 19549/2009, service is complete by
courier.

No Vakalatnama is seen filed nor any appearance.

However, respondent may file counter affidavit, if any,
within three weeks from today, as last chance,

In SLP(C) No. 29481/2009, service is not seen effected.
Petitioner to take fresh steps by registered post with
acknowledgment due within three weeks from today.

Await return of notice.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

Take steps.

In SLP(C) NO.790/2010, await return of notice on the
sole respondent.

List again on 7.4.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj