

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19549/2009

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLAPPA TIPPANNA MALED (D) THR. LRS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 29481 of 2009  
(With office report)  
Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19549/2009

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present. He  
seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time,  
as prayed for, is granted to him, as last chance.

SLP(C) No.29481/2009

None appears.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to  
the fore is that service is complete on the sole respondent  
but nobody has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 6.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR