

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19549/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in MFA No.  
11772/2006 (LAC) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLAPPA TIPPANNA MALED (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29481 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted  
to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to  
bring legal representatives of the respondent on  
record of the case. List the matters thereafter.(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Veena Khera)  
Court Master