

n

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19549/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2007 in MFA No.11772/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALLAPPA TIPPANNA MALED (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29481 of 2009

(With office report)

Date:17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganaria,Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It appears that identical matters (SLP(C) No.11396/2008 etc.)  
pertaining to the same land and involving the same question of law  
have been dismissed by this Court on 11.11.2011. A pohtostat copy of  
the said order has been placed on record. In view of the above, these  
special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER